Sizing Information and Technical
*   For continuous improvement of the product, we reserve the right to alter the dimensions, technical data in this cataloge.
2. Three-position pneumatic actuator
2.1 The  three-position actuator is mainly used for the process control of three-way or four way valve or other
three-position rotating device. We can provide two types of three-position pneumatic actuators. one is 90°
three-position actuator which can  perform stroke operation in three positions within the range of  90°, such
as 0°, midway and 90°, MD = (20°, 80°), and the other one is 180° three-position actuator which can perform

C series three position spring return (single acting) pneumatic actuator with 63mm inner diameter body and equipped
12 pcs springs. The working temperature range is from -60℃ ~ 80℃.
How to order
Sizing
Code of ACHEM
Actuator
Actuator Size
- 40
-52
-63
-75
-400
 Acting Type
       -  90   degree
150 - 150  degree
180 - 180  degree
 Working Temperature
     (Standard):     - 20℃ ~ 80℃
T1 (High Temp):  - 15℃ ~ 150℃
T2 (Low  Temp):  - 35℃ ~ 80℃
T3 (Cold Temp) :  - 50℃ ~ 80℃
T4(Cold Temp) :  - 60℃ ~ 80℃
 Operation Positions
    - 2 Positions
T  - 3 Positions
Operating Stroke
  DA-Double Acting
  SR5-5 pcs Spring Return
  SR6-6 pcs Spring Return
  SR7-7 pcs Spring Return
 SR12-12 pcs Spring Return
C   52 DA T1
Example:
According to the above table, we can  choose the